
Event # 19 MENS 20KM  Walk TIME: 06:00 AM

NR:D.KT IRFAN NOMI, LONDON 1:20.21 2016, 2012

MR:BABUBHAI PANUCHA JAMSHEDPUR 1:23.40 2007

FINAL

1 SHAILESH KUMAR. 462 KERALA

2 JUNED . 328 HARYANA

3 BALJINDER SINGH 654 PUNJAB

4 SAGAR JOSHI 285 GUJARAT

5 MANI RAM PATEL. 990 UTTAR PRADESH

6 DAYA SHANKAR PATEL 759 RAILWAYS

7 MANJEET SINGH 238 CHHATTISGARH

8 S. DAMEN SINGH 566 MANIPUR

9 MANI RAM PATEL 760 RAILWAYS

10 SHAILESH KUMAR 184 ANDHRA PRADESH

11 VIKRANT BOPCHE 230 CHHATTISGARH

12 CHANDAN SINGH 1015 UTTARAKHAND

13 SURAJ PANWAR 1013 UTTARAKHAND

14 EKNATH SHAMBHAJEE T 931 RAILWAYS

15 SANDEEP SINGH 1016 UTTARAKHAND

16 BABUBHAI PANUCHA 292 GUJARAT

17 SURAJ S. 471 KERALA

18 Y. BICKY 537 MANIPUR

19 MANOJ JANGID 795 RAJASTHAN

20 SANDEEP KUMAR 832 SERVICES

21 BHAGWANSINGH RAWAL 236 CHHATTISGARH

22 DEVINDER SINGH 849 SERVICES

23 MANISH RAWAT 171 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

24 SARAVANAN . 908 TAMILNADU

25 KULWANT SINGH 172 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

26 RAJANPREET SINGH 674 PUNJAB

27 VIKASH SINGH 382 JHARKHAND

28 NEERAJ . 531 MANIPUR

29 JAI BHAGWAN 162 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

30 JITENDRA SINGH RATHORE 806 RAJASTHAN

31 SURINDER SINGH 680 PUNJAB

32 ANKIT KUMAR 980 UTTAR PRADESH

33 SUNIL . 335 HARYANA

34 VISHWAJIT KUMAR JAISWAL 205 BIHAR

35 GANAPATHI K 827 SERVICES

Event # 17 MENS  Hammer Throw TIME: 08:00 AM

NR:NEERAJ KUMAR HYDERABAD # 70.73 29/06/2016

MR:PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI CHENNAI 70.05 2001 QUALIFYING ROUND

GROUP A

1 AMAR SINGH RANA 269 DELHI

2 ANMOL SINGH 653 PUNJAB

3 BAJENDER SINGH 847 SERVICES

4 BHUPINDER SINGH 995 UTTAR PRADESH

5 ASHISH JAKHAR 340 HARYANA

6 PARGAT SINGH 774 RAILWAYS

7 PRAKASH SINGH 855 SERVICES

8 SUKHDEV SINGH 776 RAILWAYS

9 SURINDER SINGH 680 PUNJAB

10 NIRMAL RAJ 927 TAMILNADU

11 TARANVEER SINGH 623 ONGC

57TH NATIONAL OPEN ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

25TH TO 28TH SEPTEMBER 2017, JLN STADIUM, CHENNAI

START LIST DAY - 3 (27 SEPTEMBER 2017)

1



GROUP B

1 SHANKAR . 909 TAMILNADU

2 JANISHAR AKHTAR 487 LIC

3 AMIT GILL 339 HARYANA

4 CHANDRODAYA NAR SINGH 996 UTTAR PRADESH

5 NIRAJ KUMAR 829 SERVICES

6 PORAS KUMAR 265 DELHI

7 SHIV KUMAR 165 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

8 SUMIT KUMAR. 267 DELHI

9 SUNIL KUMAR. 220 CHANDIGARH

10 KAPIL MAAN 802 RAJASTHAN

11 AJAY NEHRA 234 CHHATTISGARH

12 TALWINDER SINGH 777 RAILWAYS

Event # 55 WOMENS 100m Hep Hurdles - 1 TIME: 08:15 AM

Heat 1

3 NIKSY JOSEPH 424 KERALA

4 MOHANA . 873 TAMILNADU

5 SOMIYA . 686 RAILWAYS

6 AVA KHATUA 1023 WEST BENGAL

7 ANKITA GUPTA 1042 CHHATTISGARH

Heat 2

3 PURNIMA HEMBRAM 699 RAILWAYS

4 KANIMOZHI . 869 TAMILNADU

5 MAREENA GEORGE 420 KERALA

6 NIMMY V O 485 KERALA

Event # 25 WOMENS 800m Run TIME: 08:45 AM

NR:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 04/09/2010

MR:TINTU LUKA KOLKATA 2:00.56 2015

Heat 1

2 RUPA . 948 UTTAR PRADESH

3 PRIYA . 877 TAMILNADU

4 NEHA KUMARI 248 DELHI

5 DURGA DEORE 507 MAHARASHTRA

6 TWINKLE CHAUDHARY 582 ONGC

7 KOMAL CHAUDHARY 691 RAILWAYS

8 SHIRIDEVI MHETRE 155 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

Heat 2

1 SAYALI WAGHMARE 517 MAHARASHTRA

2 GOWTHAMI . 867 TAMILNADU

3 SUGANDHA KUMARI 203 BIHAR

4 MONIKA CHAUDHARY 692 RAILWAYS

5 VIJAYAKUMARI G.K 392 KARNATAKA

6 M.R. POOVAMMA 593 ONGC

7 SHIVANI HUDDA 149 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

8 ABITHA MARY MANUEL 434 KERALA

Heat 3

2 VISMAYA V K 444 KERALA

3 SONAL DESAI 148 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

4 LILI DAS 695 RAILWAYS

5 SIPRA SARKAR 1031 WEST BENGAL

6 VIDHI DAGA 787 RAJASTHAN

7 SUGANDHA KUMARI. 527 MANIPUR

8 SHEELU YADAV 970 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run TIME: 09:00 AM

NR:SRIRAM SINGH MONTREAL 1:45.77 25/07/1976

MR:GHAMANDA RAM HYDERABAD 1:46.67 2005

Heat 1

1 ANEESH NA 552 MANIPUR

2 IRSHAD A S 446 KERALA

3 MD AFSAL P 838 SERVICES

2



4 MUKESH KUMAR YADAV 1074 UTTAR PRADESH

5 BHARATH.K . 402 KARNATAKA

6 AJAY SAROJ 766 RAILWAYS

7 RAMDEV . 793 RAJASTHAN

8 MANJEET SINGH. 625 ONGC

Heat 2

3 JAVANJI THAKOR 303 GUJARAT

4 SAJEESH JOSEPH 741 RAILWAYS

5 VISHAL SINGH 567 MANIPUR

6 S.VARUN RAMAN 187 ANDHRA PRADESH

7 CHARANJIT SINGH 997 UTTAR PRADESH

8 HARPREET SHIRA 352 HARYANA

Heat 3

2 KUMARASWAMY.B.K . 404 KARNATAKA

3 VISHAMBER KOLEKAR 747 RAILWAYS

4 B.PRADEEP KUMAR 183 ANDHRA PRADESH

5 MUKESH KUMAR. 213 BIHAR

6 PARBAT VASAVA 306 GUJARAT

7 AJAY KUMAR SAROJ 994 UTTAR PRADESH

8 L N KUSHWAHA 125 AFI

Heat 4

2 RAJENDRA. SINGH 274 DELHI

3 RAHUL P R 467 KERALA

4 MD. SAKIL 1038 WEST BENGAL

5 RAGURAM . 907 TAMILNADU

6 YASHVIR SEHRAWAT 351 HARYANA

7 HARPREET SINGH 662 PUNJAB

Heat 5

2 CH. MAHENDRA 185 ANDHRA PRADESH

3 JITHU BABY 822 SERVICES

4 ANURAG RATHORE 131 AFI

5 MIJO CHACKO KURIAN 605 ONGC

6 NITHNIL CHANDRAM 538 MANIPUR

7 BALJIT SINGH 655 PUNJAB

8 JAYARAJ . 901 TAMILNADU

Heat 6

2 NIKHIL ARORA 647 PUNJAB

3 SURENDER . 794 RAJASTHAN

4 ASHISH K 262 DELHI

5 JEEVA SARAN 930 TAMILNADU

6 SASHIBHUSAN SINGH 1039 WEST BENGAL

7 ARSHAD A S 445 KERALA

8 DINESH. KUMAR 361 HIMACHAL PRADESH

Event # 55 WOMENS High Jump Hepta-2 TIME: 09:00 AM

Event # 30 WOMENS 400m Hurdles TIME: 09:30 AM

NR:PT USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 08/08/1984

MR:PT USHA TRIVANDRUM 56.80 1985

Heat 1

1 VISHWA PRIYA 895 TAMILNADU

2 SHARANDEEP KAUR 227 CHHATTISGARH

3 VIRPAL KAUR 641 PUNJAB

4 TIASHA SAMADDER 717 RAILWAYS

5 JAUNA MURMU 590 ONGC

6 AYANA THOMAS 160 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

7 ARPITHA M 710 RAILWAYS

8 RAMALAKSHMI . 878 TAMILNADU

3



Heat 2

2 VAISHNAVI R. 1070 TAMILNADU

3 GUDIYA . 945 UTTAR PRADESH

4 VEERPAL KAUR 640 PUNJAB

5 ARTI BHATRA 145 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

6 ANJU . 683 RAILWAYS

7 BHATERI . 629 PUNJAB

8 BHATERI . 309 HARYANA

Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles TIME: 09:45 AM

NR:JOSEPH G. ABRAHAM OSAKA 49.51 26/08/2007

MR:JOSEPH G. ABRAHAM BHOPAL 50.26 2009

Heat 1

1 HARMANDEEP SINGH 380 JHARKHAND

2 EAGANATHAN . 528 MANIPUR

3 JASDEEP SINGH 665 PUNJAB

4 PRATEEK KUMAR PANDEY 988 UTTAR PRADESH

5 ANUP KUMAR 1047 HARYANA

6 M. MANIKANDAN . 903 TAMILNADU

7 AMIT KUMAR SINGH 768 RAILWAYS

8 JABIR MP 836 SERVICES

Heat 2

2 RANG RAJAN 992 UTTAR PRADESH

3 A YOGESH 499 LIC

4 CHANDAN KUMAR MEHTA 377 JHARKHAND

5 UMESH KUMAR 547 MANIPUR

6 RAMACHANDRAN . 813 SERVICES

7 SHUBHAM . 120 AFI

8 K. RAJA 170 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

Heat 3

2 BENCHAMIN JOSEPH 458 KERALA

3 RAJEEV KUMAR 209 BIHAR

4 A. SURESH 779 RAILWAYS

5 MANJEET. . 329 HARYANA

6 DURGESH PAL 839 SERVICES

7 M. ALKEN SINGH 564 MANIPUR

8 NAGABHUSHAN. C.P 410 KARNATAKA

Heat 4

2 VISHAL SANKALIYA 297 GUJARAT

3 SANTHOSH KUMAR 921 TAMILNADU

4 NIKHIL BHARDWAJ 648 PUNJAB

5 BINU JOSE 457 KERALA

7 JAGDEESH C 736 RAILWAYS

8 AFTAB ALAM 976 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m Run TIME: 10:00 AM

NR:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002

MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 22.83 2002

Heat 1

1 AMMU K.P 702 RAILWAYS

2 KAVITA. . 310 HARYANA

3 PRIYA. . 244 DELHI

4 NAINY BALA 1057 PUNJAB

5 SNEHA. P.J 396 KARNATAKA

6 V. SANTHINI 484 LIC

7 MANDEEP KAUR 226 CHHATTISGARH

8 RAJNI NAGAR 592 ONGC

Heat 2

1 APSANA BEGAUM 390 KARNATAKA

2 AMRIT KAUR 633 PUNJAB

3 BHATERI . 309 HARYANA

4 SUSHMITHA PATEL 938 TELANGANA

5 ANWESHA ROY PRADHAN 1029 WEST BENGAL

4



6 RICHA SHARMA 358 HIMACHAL PRADESH

7 NEESHU . 242 DELHI

8 PRIYANKA KALAGI S. 703 RAILWAYS

Heat 3

2 VANDANA KUMARI 204 BIHAR

3 HIMA DAS 195 ASSAM

4 NITHYASHREE A. 387 KARNATAKA

5 MALLIKA MONDAL 1026 WEST BENGAL

6 A HARIKA DEVI 935 TELANGANA

7 HINA . 782 RAJASTHAN

8 RANGA . 947 UTTAR PRADESH

Heat 4

2 SONIYA BAISYA 1018 WEST BENGAL

3 G NITHYA 937 TELANGANA

4 VIJAYA KUMARI 957 UTTAR PRADESH

5 ARCHANA S 893 TAMILNADU

6 CHAVI SHARAVATH 719 RAILWAYS

7 CHAITRALI GUJAR 512 MAHARASHTRA

8 EMILY K T 427 KERALA

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run TIME: 10:15 AM

NR:DHARAMBIR SINGH WUHAN 20.66 07/06/2015

MR:S. ARUNJITH JAMSHEDPUR 20.92 2007

Heat 1

1 MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM 1053 RAILWAYS

2 GAURANG AMBRE 519 MAHARASHTRA

3 CH SUDHAKAR 626 ONGC

4 ASHISH CHHIKARA 217 CHANDIGARH

5 ADITYA . 116 AFI

6 K ASHOK 817 SERVICES

7 SIVAKUMAR . 910 TAMILNADU

8 PARVEEN . 333 HARYANA

Heat 2

1 AAKASH PATEL 294 GUJARAT

2 VIPIN KUMAR 166 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

3 AMARJEET KUMAR 206 BIHAR

4 HEMANT BANSAL 258 DELHI

5 VIPIN. KUMAR 549 MANIPUR

6 MANU K ZACHARIAH 474 KERALA

7 MOHIT K 742 RAILWAYS

8 NITHIN . 906 TAMILNADU

Heat 3

1 NAVEEN . 216 CHANDIGARH

2 GURINDERVIR SINGH 618 ONGC

3 SAFIKUL MONDAL 1036 WEST BENGAL

4 RUPESH KASIRAM KADU 181 ANDHRA PRADESH

5 P PUNNIYA SURIYAN 175 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

6 VIDYA SAGAR 843 SERVICES

7 ABHIJITH B NAIR 466 KERALA

8 HIMANSHU KUMAR 984 UTTAR PRADESH

Heat 4

1 ANIF . 644 PUNJAB

2 GANESH . 403 KARNATAKA

3 MEWA SINGH 173 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

4 ASISH KUMAR NETAM 235 CHHATTISGARH

5 HITESH DESHWAL 738 RAILWAYS

6 KUNAL KUMAR 208 BIHAR

7 SANDEEP. KUMAR 362 HIMACHAL PRADESH

8 DATTATRAY ZODGE 500 LIC

Heat 5

2 CHANDAN BAURI 1032 WEST BENGAL

3 MAHESH KUMAR 796 RAJASTHAN

4 M. VELLADURAI PANDIAN 944 TELANGANA

5



5 MOHAN KUMAR 603 ONGC

6 ANKIT TIWARI 138 AFI

7 BHASKARIYA B 819 SERVICES

8 MANISH . 405 KARNATAKA

Heat 6

2 JAGDEEP SINGH 381 JHARKHAND

3 JATIN JAIN 650 PUNJAB

4 M.J. ASHWIN 407 KARNATAKA

5 P PAWAR KUMAR 554 MANIPUR

6 RAVINDER. . 334 HARYANA

7 REJAUL MOLLA 1035 WEST BENGAL

8 SHASHANK SHINDE 237 CHHATTISGARH

Event # 39 WOMENS  Javelin Throw TIME: 14:00 HRS

NR:ANNU RANI PATIALA # 61.86 04/06/2017

MR:ANNU RANI LUCKNOW 60.01 2016

FINAL

1 HEMAMALINI . 868 TAMILNADU

2 PRIYANKA. . 312 HARYANA

3 SHAHEJAHANI . 476 LIC

4 RUBY DHAKAD 106 AFI

5 DHANASHREE GHADI 526 MAHARASHTRA

6 PUSHPA JAKHAR 317 HARYANA

7 RASHMI K. 701 RAILWAYS

8 RUPINDER KAUR 638 PUNJAB

9 AVA KHATUA 1023 WEST BENGAL

10 SHARMILA KUMARI 709 RAILWAYS

11 POONAM PAL 959 UTTAR PRADESH

12 ANJU PATEL 960 UTTAR PRADESH

13 ANNU RANI 962 UTTAR PRADESH

14 ANU RANI 714 RAILWAYS

15 POONAM RANI. 320 HARYANA

16 GEETA SHINDE 514 MAHARASHTRA

Event # 12 MENS  Pole Vault TIME: 14:30 HRS

NR:S. SIVA PATIALA # 5.14 01/06/2017

MR:KUNDAN . NEW DELHI 5.06 2014

FINAL

1 ANUJ . 597 ONGC

2 DEVENDER . 324 HARYANA

3 DHARAMARAJ . 179 ANDHRA PRADESH

4 GOKULNATH . 900 TAMILNADU

5 KRISHNAPRASATH . 902 TAMILNADU

6 PRADHYUMAN . 252 DELHI

7 SIVA . 814 SERVICES

8 THANGAVASANTH . 914 TAMILNADU

9 RANJITH A 815 SERVICES

10 ANOOP C B 451 KERALA

11 BINEESH JACOB 740 RAILWAYS

12 JITENDER K 263 DELHI

13 JESSAN K G 459 KERALA

14 BIMIN K.P 745 RAILWAYS

15 DHIRENDRA KUMAR 982 UTTAR PRADESH

16 PRAVEEN. KUMAR 830 SERVICES

17 J. PREETH 762 RAILWAYS

18 ASWIN S. 470 KERALA

19 GITESH SAINI 350 HARYANA

20 SONU SAINI 613 ONGC

21 GURNEET SINGH 1055 PUNJAB

22 KUNWAR GYANENDR SINGH 1000 UTTAR PRADESH

23 SUNDER SINGH 355 HARYANA

24 EBIN SUNNY 568 MANIPUR

25 BHAWANI SINGH YADAV 570 MANIPUR

6



Event # 11 MENS  High Jump TIME: 14:30 HRS

NR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR COMIBATORE # 2.26 10/11/2016

MR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR LUCKNOW 2.22 2016

FINAL

4 AJAY KUMAR 748 RAILWAYS

2 CHETAN B 820 SERVICES

1 AADARSH RAM . 897 TAMILNADU

3 VINIT. K 541 MANIPUR

6 V BHARATHI 823 SERVICES

5 KS ANIL 816 SERVICES

7 SIDDARTH YADAV 781 RAILWAYS

8 MOTHIARUN . 905 TAMILNADU

10 HARSHITH S 612 ONGC

9 NIKHIL CHITTRASU 737 RAILWAYS

11 RITESH KUMAR. 493 LIC

12 SANDEEP KUMAR. 551 MANIPUR

Event # 55 WOMENS Shot Put Hepta-3 TIME: 14:30 HRS

Event # 35 WOMENS  Triple Jump TIME: 15:05 HRS

NR:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KOBE 14.11 09/07/2011

MR:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KOLKATA 13.78 2015

FINAL

1 D. AISHWARYA 388 KARNATAKA

2 SIVA ANBARASI 890 TAMILNADU

3 ALEENA JOSE 421 KERALA

4 PARMINDER KAUR 637 PUNJAB

5 HARSHINI KUMARI 480 LIC

6 JOYLINE MURAL LOBO 481 LIC

7 ALPHY LUCKOSE 430 KERALA

8 PRAJUSHA M.A 711 RAILWAYS

9 RINTU MATHEW 712 RAILWAYS

10 SHEENA N.V 591 ONGC

11 SHILPA NAIDU 178 ANDHRA PRADESH

12 ANUSHA G. POOJARY 398 KARNATAKA

13 KAIRI PURTY 250 DELHI

14 BHAIRABI ROY 715 RAILWAYS

15 DEEPANSHI SINGH 964 UTTAR PRADESH

16 ATHIRA SURENDRAN 441 KERALA

17 NIHARIKA VASHISHT 643 PUNJAB

18 VIBHA YADAV 971 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 30 WOMENS 400m Hurdles TIME: 15:30 HRS

NR:PT USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 08/08/1984

MR:PT USHA TRIVANDRUM 56.80 1985

FINAL

Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles TIME: 15:45 HRS

NR:JOSEPH G. ABRAHAM OSAKA 49.51 26/08/2007

MR:JOSEPH G. ABRAHAM BHOPAL 50.26 2009

FINAL

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run TIME: 16:00 HRS

NR:DHARAMBIR SINGH WUHAN 20.66 07/06/2015

MR:S. ARUNJITH JAMSHEDPUR 20.92 2007

SEMI FINAL

7



Event # 16 MENS  Discus Throw TIME: 16:00 HRS

NR:VIKAS GOWDA NORMAN 66.28 12/04/2012

MR:ANIL KUMAR BANGALORE 60.07 2003

FINAL

1 DHARAM RAJ YADAV 863 SERVICES

2 GAGANDEEP SINGH 656 PUNJAB

3 PRABHJOT SINGH 174 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

4 JAGTAR SINGH 664 PUNJAB

5 VIZEER . 337 HARYANA

6 JAIDEEP SINGH 224 CHANDIGARH

7 PARAMJEET . 332 HARYANA

8 KIRPAL SINGH 620 ONGC

9 KSHETRA PAL SINGH 999 UTTAR PRADESH

10 MITHRAVARUN . 904 TAMILNADU

11 KRISNA NAND SINGH 214 BIHAR

12 VIPENDRA SINGH 858 SERVICES

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m Run TIME: 16:15 HRS

NR:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002

MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 22.83 2002

SEMI FINAL

Event # 55 WOMENS 200m Hepta-4 TIME: 16:30 HRS

Event # 20 MENS 4x100m Relay TIME: 16:45 HRS

NR:INDIAN TEAM NEW DELHI 38.89 12/10/2010

MR:RAILWAYS TEAM NEW DELHI 39.89 2006

Heat 1

1 WEST BENGAL D 2818 WEST BENGAL

2 LIC C 2817 LIC

3 ONGC I 2824 ONGC

4 TELANGANA N 2828 TELANGANA

5 TAMILNADU M 2827 TAMILNADU

6 PUNJAB Z 2893 PUNJAB

7 AIPSCB R 1915 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

8 KARNATAKA G 2821 KARNATAKA

Heat 2

2 MANIPUR S 2298 MANIPUR

3 HARYANA F 2820 HARYANA

4 RAILWAYS J 2825 RAILWAYS

5 ANDHRA PRADESH L 1934 ANDHRA PRADESH

6 KERALA H 2822 KERALA

7 DELHI E 2819 DELHI

8 SERVICES V 2630 SERVICES

Event # 41 WOMENS 4x100m Relay TIME: 17:00 HRS

NR:INDIAN TEAM ALMATY # 43.42 04/07/2016

MR:RAILWAYS TEAM JAMSHEDPUR 45.24 2007

FINAL AS PER SCHEDULE

1 WEST BENGAL K 2844 WEST BENGAL

2 RAILWAYS A 2512 RAILWAYS

3 KARNATAKA D 2838 KARNATAKA

4 TELANGANA B 2638 TELANGANA

5 PUNJAB Z 2895 PUNJAB

6 KERALA C 2839 KERALA

7 TAMILNADU E 2678 TAMILNADU

8 AIPSCB N 1896 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

8



Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase TIME: 17:30 HRS

NR:GOPAL SAINI TOKYO 8:30.88 05/06/1981

MR:ELAM SINGH KOCHI 8:39.18 2010

FINAL

1 SANDEEP SINGH 678 PUNJAB

2 SABLE AVINASH 818 SERVICES

3 DURGA BAHADUR BUDHA 259 DELHI

4 KAMALPREET SINGH 668 PUNJAB

5 MANJU . 161 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

6 VICTOR SAMUEL 929 TAMILNADU

7 KARAMVIR . 811 SERVICES

8 MUKESH KUMAR. 213 BIHAR

9 SHANKER LAL SWAMI 801 RAJASTHAN

10 MUKESH KUMAR 797 RAJASTHAN

11 JAIVEER SINGH 850 SERVICES

12 RAJ KUMAR 266 DELHI

13 JATINDER SINGH 667 PUNJAB

14 MAHENDRA SINGH 773 RAILWAYS

15 NAGRAJ K 743 RAILWAYS

16 NAVEEN . 331 HARYANA

17 HARI BAKSH SINGH 998 UTTAR PRADESH

18 D. SHRINU 560 MANIPUR

19 YOGENDRA KUMAR 751 RAILWAYS

Event # 31 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase TIME: 17:45 HRS

NR:LALITA BABAR RIO DE JANERIO 9:19.76 13/08/2016

MR:LALITA BABAR KOLKATA 9:39.83 2015

FINAL

1 VARSHA BHAWARI 504 MAHARASHTRA

2 SUDHA SINGH 722 RAILWAYS

3 PRIYANKA CHAWARKAR 505 MAHARASHTRA

4 REENA . 245 DELHI

5 CHINTA YADAV 727 RAILWAYS

6 CHHAVI YADAV 726 RAILWAYS

7 VIJAY LAXMI 587 ONGC

8 ASTHA OJHA 1078 UTTAR PRADESH

9 KHUSHBU GUPTA 954 UTTAR PRADESH

9


